PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ocwen Financial Corporation	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altisource Solutions S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	291 route d'Arlon
City:	Luxembourg City
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13039141	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)644-7420 Phone: (770) 989-7114

Email: ipcounsel@altisource.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kyle M. Globerman

Address Line 1: 2002 Summit Blvd., Suite 600
Address Line 2: Altisource Solutions, Inc.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR-1-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle M. Globerman

Total Attachments: 6

source=ExecutedPatentAssignmenttoAltisource#page1.tif

source=ExecutedPatentAssignmenttoAltisource#page2.tif

source=ExecutedPatentAssignmenttoAltisource#page3.tif

source=ExecutedPatentAssignmenttoAltisource#page4.tif

source=ExecutedPatentAssignmenttoAltisource#page5.tif

source=ExecutedPatentAssignmenttoAltisource#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0814 OF \$40.00 15059141

Company To Company Assignment

(WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, <u>Ocwen Financial Corporation</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: <u>1661 Worthington Road</u>, <u>Suite 100</u>, <u>West Palm Beach</u>, <u>FL 33409</u>, <u>USA</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. and foreign Patent Applications and/or U.S. and foreign Patents attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Altisource Solutions S.à r.l. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 2-8 Avenue Charles De Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Inventions (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexamination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Date: Aurgust 10, 2009

By: Ronald M. Faris

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.À R.L.

Date: Acquet 10, 2009

By: William B. Shepro

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A TO

Company To Company Assignment (WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

Patents			
lssued			
U.S. PTO Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventors
7,412,418	8/12/2008	Expense Tracking, Electronic Ordering, Invoice Presentment, and Payment System and Method	William C. Erbey, Russell Bulman, Robert J. Leist, Mary Edgecomb, Donald Vetal, Armand Bonola, Stephanie Hudson, Jeffrey Neufeld, Debra Toussaint-Blackman, Rosemary Weaver, Sandra Blum, Federico Bucspun
		Pending	
Ser. No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
U.S. 10/918,699	8/16/2004	Method and System for Providing Customer Relations Information	William C. Erbey, Scott Paul Conradson
U.S. 10/937,879	9/10/2004	Method and System for Vendor Management	Ralph J. Behmoiras William C. Erbey Arthur J. Castner Christopher Kennedy Keith S. Reno
U.S. 09/512,845	2/25/2000	Method for Workflow Processing Through Computer Network	Ravi Ramanathan Edmund M. Johnson Michael A. Graves
U.S. 10/408,079	4/4/2003	Method and Apparatus for Providing Selective Access to Information	Scott William Anderson

U.S. 10/102,104	3/19/2002	Management and Reporting System and Process for Use with Multiple Disparate Database	Christopher M. Ruby Chase N. Tessman Michael R. Langolf
U.S. 10/957,689	10/5/2004	Management and Reporting System and Process for Use with Multiple Disparate Database	Christopher M. Ruby Chase N. Tessman Michael R. Langolf
U.S. 11/141,209	6/1/2005	Call Center Services System and method	Dale Pickford
U.S. 11/301,247	12/13/2005	Product Optimizer	Christopher KennedyWilliam ErbeyBryan Hurley
U.S. 11/727,225	4/4/2003	Method and Apparatus for Providing Selective Access to Information	Scott William Anderson
U.S. 11/803,306	5/22/2006	Method and system for Loan Closing	William Erbey Christopher Kennedy Bryan Hurley

U.S. 11/802,308	5/22/2007	Method And System For Exchange	William Erbey Christopher Kennedy Bryan Hurley Andrew Combs
U.S. 12/111,714	04/29/2008 (parent filing 12/08/2003)	Expense Tracking, Electronic Ordering, Invoice Presentment, and Payment System and Method	William C. Erbey Russell Bulman Robert J. Leist Mary Edgecomb Donald Vetal Armand Bonola Stephanie Hudson Jeffrey Neufeld Debra Toussaint- Blackman Rosemary Weaver Sandra Blum Federico Bucspun
U.S. 12/335,196	12/15/2008	Vendor Assurance	Christopher Kennedy Bryan Hurley
U.S. utility	Unfiled	Method and System for Collections Optimization	William C. Erbey Ron Faris Ashish Pandey Amanjeet Saluja Deepak Dhayanithy Saurav Chawla Seth Carter
U.S. 12/334,168	12/12/2008	Ocwen Exchange	Christopher Kennedy

U.S. 12/404,958	3/16/2009	EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Russell Bulman; Sandra Blum
U.S. 60/163,228	3/25/2009	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODELING LOAN ATTRIBUTES	SALUJA, Amanjeet; GUPTA, Ankush; DHAYANITHY, Deepak; GUGLANI, Raman;
IN 2743 MUM 2008	12/31/2008	Method and System for Collections Optimization	William C. Erbey Ron Faris Ashish Pandey Amanjeet Saluja Deepak Dhayanithy Saurav Chawla Seth Carter
IN 979 MUM 2009	4/15/2009	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODELING LOAN ATTRIBUTES	SALUJA, Amanjeet; GUPTA, Ankush; DHAYANITHY, Deepak; GUGLANI, Raman;

PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 10/25/2011